
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115350.1

HOUSE BILL 472

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

R. DAVID PEDERSON

AN ACT

RELATING TO LICENSURE; EXTENDING THE LIFE OF THE NEW MEXICO

STATE BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGIST EXAMINERS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 61-9-19 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1978,

Chapter 188, Section 2, as amended by Laws 1996, Chapter 51,

Section 8 and also by Laws 1996, Chapter 54, Section 11) is

amended to read:

"61-9-19.  TERMINATION OF AGENCY LIFE--DELAYED REPEAL.--The

New Mexico state board of psychologist examiners is terminated

on July 1, [1997] 2003 pursuant to the Sunset Act.  The board

shall continue to operate according to the provisions of Chapter

61, Article 9 NMSA 1978 until July 1, [1998] 2004.  Effective

July 1, [1998 Article 9 of] 2004, Chapter 61, Article 9 NMSA

1978 is repealed."



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115350.1

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 21, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

HOUSE BILL 472

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Fred Luna, Chairman



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

HBIC/HB 472 Page 3

.115350.1

Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 8  For 0  Against

Yes: 8

Excused: Getty, Gubbels, Hobbs, Rodella, Varela

Absent: None

M:\H0472


