1	HOUSE BILL 472
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	R. DAVID PEDERSON
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO LICENSURE; EXTENDING THE LIFE OF THE NEW MEXICO
12	STATE BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGIST EXAMINERS.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 61-9-19 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1978,
16	Chapter 188, Section 2, as amended by Laws 1996, Chapter 51,
17	Section 8 and also by Laws 1996, Chapter 54, Section 11) is
18	amended to read:
19	"61-9-19. TERMINATION OF AGENCY LIFEDELAYED REPEALThe
20	New Mexico state board of psychologist examiners is terminated
21	on July 1, [ <del>1997</del> ] <u>2003</u> pursuant to the Sunset Act. The board
22	shall continue to operate according to the provisions of Chapter
23	61, Article 9 NMSA 1978 until July 1, [ <del>1998</del> ] <u>2004</u> . Effective
24	July 1, [ <del>1998 Article 9 of</del> ] <u>2004</u> , Chapter 61, <u>Article 9</u> NMSA
25	1978 is repealed."

<u> Underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

. 115350. 1

			State of New Mexico							
			House of Representatives							
		1	FORTY- THI RD LEGI SLATURE							
		2	FIRST SESSION, 1997							
		3								
		4								
		5	February 21, 1997							
		6								
		7								
		8	Mr. Speaker:							
		9	Vous DISTRESS AND TRINKTOV CORACTTEE to whom hos							
		10	Your <b>BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE</b> , to whom has been referred							
		11								
		12	HOUSE BILL 472							
		13								
		14	has had it under consideration and reports same with							
		15	recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , and thence referred to the							
		16	APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.							
	ete	17	Respectfully submitted,							
new	delete	18								
=	= +	19								
<u>Underscored</u> mterial	[bracketed_mterial]	20								
mt	Inte	21								
red	ed	22	Fred Luna, Chairman							
rsc0	cket	23								
<b>Unde</b>	[bra	24								
	_	25								
			. 115350. 1							

						LEGI SLATURE SI ON, 1997	
	HB	IC/HB 472					Page 3
	1						
	2	Adopted _			_	Not Adopted	
	3	3	(Chief Clerk)			(Chief Clerk)	
	4		(emer ererk)				(omer orenk)
	5						
	6						
	7	The roll	call vot	e was <u>8</u> Fo	or <u>0</u> /	Against	
	8	Yes:	8				
	9		-	Gubbels, H	lobbs,	Rodella, Varel	a
	10	Absent:	None				
	11						
	12	M: \H0472					
	13						
	14						
	15						
	16						
r ete	17						
<u>= new</u> = delete	18						
	19						
<u>eri:</u>	20						
<b>mat</b> <b>mate</b>	21						
<u>pred</u>	22						
<u>rsc(</u> cket	23						
<u>Underscored mterial</u> [ <del>bracketed mterial]</del>	24						
	25						
		. 11535(	0. 1				